Welcome to the Labor Day Hunt Test

The Vizsla Club of Illinois, Inc. would like to invite you to it's fall AKC licensed Hunt Test on Monday September 3, 2007. It will be held at Des Plaines Wildlife Area, East grounds, Joliet, IL.

To help insure a safe Hunting Test weekend, and promote safety in future events, we ask that ALL participants and/or viewers must wear blaze orange vest and hat while in the field.

Food will be available on the grounds.

Please check in with the Hunt Test Secretary upon arrival.

Motels in the area

Manor Motel (Yes Dogs) Rt. 6 & I-55, (815) 467-5385, Motel 55 (No Dogs) I-55 and Lorenzo Road, (815) 476-4

DIRECTIONS to East Grounds: Take I-55 from the North or South to Exit 241 - Wilmington/River Road. Turn left (East) past Boat Launch to Game Farm (Vizsla sign will be there) turn Right to entrance on Left.

The running order for Monday Sept. 3 will be posted on the Vizsla Cub of Illinois, Inc.

Website at www.vizslaclubofillinois.org

Jeff Engelsman Chairman Vizsla Club of Illinois, Inc.

Kathy Engelsman, HTS engelsman@juno.com Vizsla Club of Illinois, Inc. 21 W 740 Glen Crest Drive Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 (630) 858-9043 Hunt Test Premium List #2007167606

Vizsla Club of Illinois, Inc.

American Kennel Club

HUNT TESTS FOR ALL POINTING BREEDS

Des Plaines Wildlife Area, East Grounds Joliet, Illinois Labor Day –Monday - September 3, 2007

This Hunt Test Is Held Under Rules And Procedures of the

American Kennel Club

Bitches In Season Will Not Compete All Participants, Gallery and Judges Must Wear Blaze Orange Hat and Vest When In the Field

Mail Entries with Checks Payable to VCOI, INC. To:
Kathy Engelsman- Hunt Test Secretary
21 W 740 Glen Crest Drive
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137
(630) 858-9043

Entries will close on Tuesday August 28,2007 at 6:30 PM CST Drawing on Tuesday, August 28,2006 at 7:00PM CST at the home of Valerie Blaine 4N652 Crane Rd.

St. Charles, IL 60175

Judges and Stakes to be Judged Master - Senior - Junior

Greg DuBois(46426)3512 Lockner Blvd. Joliet,IL 60431 Ted Selnes(22169)2430 Chippewa Ct. Lisle, IL 60532

NEW<u>All Illinois participants must have a current Illinois Hunting License</u> with Habitat Stamp. Non residents will receive a waiver

Tests, Schedules and Entry Fees

Master Hunt Test	7:30 AM	\$40.00
Senior Hunt Test	to follow Master Test	\$40.00
Junior Hunt Test	to follow Senior Hunt Test	\$40.00

Course and Birds

All levels single course with bird field. Quail and/or pheasants and/or chuckar and/or pigeons at all levels.

Prizes

Standard AKC rosettes to all qualifying dogs

Download Blank Form www.vizslaclubofillinois.org

Officers

President: Jim Gingrich 2930 N. Winnebago. Winnebago, Il 61088 Vice President: Dennis Nowak 2820 Brook Ct. Joliet, IL 60435 Secretary: Jodi Cieslak 39W571 S. Hyde Park Geneva, IL 60134 Treasurer: Cheryl Lykowski 516 S. Echo Lane Palatine, IL 60067

Hunt Test Chairman and Committee

CHAIRMAN: Jeff Engelsman engelsman@juno.com

Committee: Kathy Engelsman-Valerie Blaine-Jenny Thill-Jeremy Thill-Tammy

Sparks-Kim Frank-Doug Frank-Ryan Pheifer

Captain of the Guns

Jeremy Thill

Emergency Numbers

Will County Sheriff: 815/727-8575 Illinois State Police: 815/726-6291 Morris Hospital (closest): 815/942-2932

150 W High St- Morris, Il 60450

Ambulance: Freitag 815/476-0100 (Wilmington)

Dogs:

Channahon Animal Hospital, 815/467-9111 (24 Hrs) 24725 W. Eames, Channahon, IL Skinner Animal Clinic, 815/476-9500 925 S. Water St., Wilmington, IL

Club:				
Vizsl	a Club of Illinois, l	Inc.		
Location: Des Plaines Wildlife A			oliet	t, Illinois
Date: Event Number:				Type Test or Trial:
Sept. 3, 2007 2007167606)			t Test
Enter in Stake/Test:		I enclos		•
Drood: Dog #		in the ar		t of: \$_40.00_
Breed: Reg. #:			Sex.	Date of Birth:
AKC No. AKC Litter No.		ign No. t country		
Full Name of Dog:				Call Name:
Sire:				
Dam:				
Name of Breeder:				
Name of Actual Owner(s):				
Owners Address:				
City:		State	:	Zip:
Name of Owner's Agent/Handler:				
AKC Rules, Regulations, Policies and Guidelines are ava	lable on the American Kenne	l Club webs	ite: wv	ww.akc.orq
AGREEMENT				
I (we) agree that the dub holding this event has the riconsideration of the acceptance of this entry and of the win prizes, ribbons, or trophies, I (we) agree to hold the agents, superintendents or event secretary and the ow necessary to hold this event and any employees or volur at this event, harmless from any claim for loss or injurperson or thing by the act of this dog while in or about personally assume all responsibility and liability for any harmless from any claim for loss, injury or damage to this	nolding of this event and of the AKC, the event-rigiving club, i, her and/or lessor of the preteers of the aforementioned publich may be alleged to het the event premises or grour such claim; and I (we) furth dog.	ne opportun their membranises and parties, and ave been cands or near ter agree to	ity to I ers, di any pr any Al aused any e hold	nave the dog judged and rectors, governors, officer rovider of services that a KC approved judge, judgir directly or indirectly to an ntrance thereto, and I (w the aforementioned partic
Additionally, I (we) hereby assume the sole responsibilit harmless from any and all loss and expense (includin aforementioned parties for damage because of bodily in person or persons, including myself (ourselves), or on a participation in this event, however such, injuries, death have been caused or may be alleged to have been employees, agents, or any other persons. I (WE) AGREI OUT OF OR RELATED TO THE ENTRY, EXHIBITION (OURSELVES) OR AS TO THE CONSTRUCTION, I SETTLED BY ARBITRATION PURSUANT TO THE APHOWEVER, PRIOR TO ARBITRATION ALL APPLICAE FIRST BE FOLLOWED AS SET FORTH IN THE AIPOLICIES AND GUIDELINES.	g legal fees) by reason of the juries, including death at any count of damage to property, or property damage may be aused by the negligence of THAT ANY CAUSE OF ACT DR ATTENDANCE AT THE INTERPRETATION AND EFI PLICABLE RULES OF THE LE AKC BYLAWS, RULES, it	ne liability i time resul arising out caused, a the aforen FION, CON EVENT BET FECT OF AMERICAN REGULATI	mpose ting th of or ind who nention TROVI TWEEL THIS I ARB ONS A	ed by law upon any of the ere from, sustained by ain consequence of my (ou ether or not the same mand parties or any of the ERSY OR CLAIM ARISIN N THE AKC AND MYSEL AGREEMENT SHALL E ITRATION ASSOCIATION NAD PROCEDURES MUS
Signature of owner or his agent duly authorized to make this entry				
Address of Agent/Handler if different than Owner	s address:			
City:		State		Zip:
Telephone: Email Address:		ı		1